OP \$400.00 63021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD A. RESNICK	12/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMR-E, LLC	
Street Address:	1227 N. Franklin Street	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6302103
Patent Number:	6371116
Patent Number:	6701925
Patent Number:	6817358
Patent Number:	6907878
Application Number:	10905504
Application Number:	11162515
Application Number:	11539960
Application Number:	11551068
Application Number:	11556422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)496-3869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5164963868
Email: ed@ktb-iplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0487

500434229

Correspondent Name: Edwin H. Keusey

Address Line 1: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Address Line 2: 20 Crossways Park North, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101-QPS-11_

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin H. Keusey

Total Attachments: 2

source=101-11-PATENTS_1#page1.tif source=101-11-PATENTS_1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0488

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, **Todd A. Resnick** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"):

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TMR-E, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a limited liability company of the state of Florida, having a place of business at 1227 N. Franklin Street, Tampa, FL 33602, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all Foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Letters Patents Nos. and United States Patent Application Serial Nos.:

6,302,103 which is entitled: Protective Hood with Integrated External Adjustable Nose

Clip

6,371,116 which is entitled: Method and Apparatus for Pressurizing a Protective Hood

Enclosure with Exhaled Air

6,701,925 which is entitled: Protective Hood Respirator

6,817,358 which is entitled: Protective Hood with Adjustable Visor

6,907,878 which is entitled: Protective Hood with Adjustable Visor (CIP)

10/905,504 which is entitled: Protective Hood Cooling System Filed: January 7, 2005

11/162,515 which is entitled: Fluid Impermeable Interface for Protective Materials

Filed: September 13, 2005

11/539,960 which is entitled: Compact Respiratory Protective Hood Filed: October 10, 2006

11/551,068 which is entitled: Drink Tube System for Respiratory Protective Device

Filed: October 19, 2006

11/556,422 which is entitled: Protective Hood Structural Attachment System

Filed: November 3, 2006

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0489

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Agree that Assignee shall have all right, title and interest to enforce the patent and sue for past, present and all future infringement of the patent rights; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: /2-/9-207

RECORDED: 01/08/2008